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Prime provider contact details by contract package area – Work Programme (September 2012) 

Contract Package 
Area Number 

Contract Package 
Area 

Preferred bidders Contact Contact details 

Ingeus Deloitte James Weait jweait@ingeus.co.uk 
07917436580 

1 East of England 

Seetec Chris Shawyer Chris.shawyer@seetec.co.uk 
07977 294535 

Ingeus Deloitte Mark Gilbert mgilbert@ingeus.co.uk
07769168299 

2 East Midlands 

A4e Mandy Cutler mcutler@a4e.co.uk 
077843038506 

Ingeus Deloitte Ronan Smyth rsmyth@ingeus.co.uk 
07812203492 

Reed Donna Murrell donna.murrell@reed.co.uk 
020 7619 9469 

3 London 1 

Maximus Athina Ioannidis aIoannidis@maximus.co.uk 
CDG Renae Lowry Renae.lowry@cdguk.org 

07824  642926 
Seetec Andrew Emerson Andrew.emerson@seetec.co.uk 

07977 002278 

4 London 2 

A4e Fran Hoey fhoey@a4e.co.uk 
 07872423477 

Ingeus Deloitte Allyson Donohoe adonohoe@ingeus.co.uk 
07557561489 

5 North East 

Avanta Craig Drummond craig.drummond@avanta.uk.com 
07500 795018

Ingeus Deloitte Faith King fking@ingeus.co.uk 
07557563335 

6 North West 1 

A4e Anthony 
Cavanagh 

acavanagh@a4e.co.uk 
07717767033 

DWP – July 2013

W
IT

H
D

R
A

W
N

mailto:jweait@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:Chris.shawyer@seetec.co.uk
mailto:mgilbert@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:mcutler@a4e.co.uk
mailto:rsmyth@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:donna.murrell@reed.co.uk
mailto:aIoannidis@maximus.co.uk
mailto:Renae.lowry@cdguk.org
mailto:Andrew.emerson@seetec.co.uk
mailto:fhoey@a4e.co.uk
mailto:adonohoe@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:craig.drummond@avanta.uk.com
mailto:fking@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:acavanagh@a4e.co.uk


www.dwp.gov.uk/policy/welfare-reform/the-work-programme

Contract Package 
Area Number 

Contract Package 
Area 

Preferred bidders Contact Contact details 

G4S George Selmer George.selmer@uk.g4s.com 
0161 618 1792 

Avanta Robert Taylor robert.taylor@tng.uk.com 
07814491001

7 North West 2 

Seetec Debra Fullerton Debra.fullerton@seetec.co.uk 
0161 236 8964 

Working Links Nick Young nicholas.young@workinglinks.co.uk 
07974432566 

8 Scotland 

Ingeus Deloitte Luke Jeavons ljeavons@ingues.co.uk 
0781 220 3600 

A4e Fran Hoey fhoey@a4e.co.uk 
07872423477 

9 South East 1 

Maximus Athina Ionnidis aIoannidis@maximus.co.uk 
G4S Alex Stevenson Alex.Stevenson@uk.g4s.com 

07718880576 
10 South East 2 

Avanta Heidi Griffin heidi.griffin@avanta.uk.com 
07590417926

Working Links Mike Cherry mike.cherry@workinglinks.co.uk 
07984651282 

11 South West 1 

Prospects Debbie Pomeroy- 
Finch 

Debbie.pomeroy- 
finch@prospects.co.uk 
07500950978 

Rehab Group Mark Priday enquiries@rehabjobfit.com 
0800 1116116 

12 South West 2 

JHP Lyn Gardner Lyn.gardner@jhptraining.com 
07584474145 

Working Links Lia Murphy lia.murphy@workinglinks.co.uk 
07984651288 

13 Wales 

Rehab Group Mark Priday enquiries@rehabjobfit.com 
0800 1116116 
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Intraining Dipa Gohal dipa.gohil@intraining.co.uk 
07759027055 

EOS Steven Bell sbell@eosworks.co.uk 
07771353451 

14 West Midlands 1 

Pertemps Kate Darcy Kate.darcy@ppdg.co.uk 
07879482791 

SERCO Guy Venables guy.venables@serco.com
0121 5032074 

15 West Midlands 2 

ESG Adele Holloway adele.holloway@esggroup.co.uk 
07875 056184 

BEST Michele Manson michelemanson@best-train.com 
0113 2458360 

16 Yorkshire and Humber 1 

Ingeus Deloitte Ben Roberts broberts@ingeus.co.uk 

SERCO Jemma Saull jemma.saull@serco.com 
0114 2096324 

17 Yorkshire and Humber 2 

A4e Mandy Cutler mcutler@a4e.co.uk 
07843038506 

Intraining Janette Russon janette.russonn@intraining.co.uk 
07775013850 

18 Yorkshire and Humber 3 

G4S Gary Kernaghan Gary.kernaghan@uk.g4s.com 
01909 513404 
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